[Service Date November 5, 2003]

November 5, 2003

NOTICE OF OPPORTUNITY TO ANSWER PETITION FOR INTERLOCUTORY REVIEW OF ORDER NO. 01 (PREHEARING CONFERENCE ORDER) (By November 18, 2003)

RE: WECA, et al. v. Localdial Corporation, Docket No. UT-031472

TO ALL PARTIES (including those whose petitions to intervene and/or requests for interested persons status are pending):

Respondent LocalDial Corporation filed its "Petition for Reconsideration and/or Clarification of Order No. 1 (Prehearing Conference Order)" on November 4, 2003. The Commission will treat this filing as a petition for review of an interlocutory order pursuant to WAC 480-09-760. Answers are due within ten days after the petition was filed, as provided by WAC 480-09-760(2).

PLEASE BE ON NOTICE That any answer to the subject petition must be filed by Tuesday, November 18, 2003.

Sincerely,

DENNIS J. MOSS Administrative Law Judge